ISA Game Report - Frolunda HC - Farjestad BK  2025-12-30 19:00

SHIL.

Arena Attendance Referees Linesmen
Scandinavium 12044 Mikael Holm, Daniel Wessner Ludvig Lundgren, Mathias Naperotti
Game Summary
Total Period 1 Period 2 Period 3
Goals 5-3 1-0 2-2 2-1
Shots 17 - 37 3-11 8-15 6-11
Faceoffs 23-33 5-9 10-13 8-11
Penalty minutes 12-10 2-2 2-0 8-8
Hits 5-3 3-2 1-1 1-0
Goals
Time Team Score Status Scorer Assists
16:32 FHC 1-0 50n5 9 Linus Weissbach 33 Linus Hogberg, 7 Henrik Tommernes
Home(+): 7, 9, 11, 27, 33 Away(-): 7, 12, 28, 73, 92
Period 2
25:55 FHC 2-0 50n5 11 Max Lindholm 27 Theodor Niederbach, 7 Henrik Tommernes (2)
Home(+): 7, 9, 11, 27, 46 Away(-): 6, 13,71, 73, 98
27:43 FHC 3-0 50n5 32 Noah Hasa 7 Henrik Tommernes (3), 46 Dominik Egli
Home(+): 7, 17, 31, 32, 46 Away(-): 3, 39, 73, 96, 98
38:30 FBK 3-1 50n5 6 Albert Wikman 71 Viktor Lodin
Home(-): 6, 12, 26, 40, 92 Away(+): 6, 32, 39, 71, 96
39:59 FBK 3-2 50n5 13 Joel Kellman 3 Ronald Knot, 48 Filip Roos
Home(-): 9, 11, 27, 33, 43 Away(+): 3, 13, 29, 48, 98
Period 3
44:33 FHC 4-2 50n4 33 Linus Hogberg 27 Theodor Niederbach (2), 11 Max Lindholm
Home(+): 11, 25, 27, 33, 44 Away(-): 13, 27, 39, 73
48:07 FHC 5-2 50n5 31 Nicklas Lasu 46 Dominik Egli (2), 6 Filip Hasa
Home(+): 6, 9, 11, 31, 46 Away(-): 3, 13, 28, 48, 98
50:16 FBK 5-3 50n5 71 Viktor Lodin 7 Axel Bergkvist

Home(-): 6, 11, 12, 26, 27 Away(+): 3, 39, 48, 67, 71



Player Summary

Player SOG Goals Assists Points +/- PIM Hits Blocks FO FO% Shifts TOI

2 Christian Folin 1 0 1 7 06:52
6 Filip Hasa 1 1 -1 1 12 08:39
7 Henrik Tommernes 1 3 3 +3 1 30 23:25
9 Linus Weissbach 2 1 1 +2 18 12:03
11 Max Lindholm 2 1 1 2 +1 20 17:37
12 Max Friberg -2 2 1 23 19:48
17 Isac Born 1 +1 17 11:50
21 Jere Innala 1 0 4 1 18 13:40
25 Arttu Ruotsalainen 2 0 1 7-6 53,85% 19 14:21
26 Isac Heens -2 4 20 16:53
27 Theodor Niederbach 1 2 2 0 2-6 25,00% 18 14:10
31 Nicklas Lasu 1 1 1 +2 2 10-10 50,00% 20 15:48
32 Noah Hasa 1 1 1 +1 1-1 50,00% 17 13:18
33 Linus Hogberg 1 1 1 2 0 4 2 25 22:30
40 Jacob Peterson -1 3-10 23,08% 18 14:09
43 Tom Nilsson 1 -1 2 5 25 22:04
44 Noah Dower Nilsson 1 0 18 14:15
46 Dominik Egli 2 2 +3 1 23 17:00
49 Mans Toresson 0
92 Filip Cederqvist 1 -1 2 21 15:38
Goalkeeper Saves GA SWA Saves% PP SVS% EQ SVS% Shutout PIM TOI
1 Lars Johansson 34 3 24 91,89%  100,00% 91,18% 60:00
30 Tobias Normann
@ Player Summary
WO
Player SOG Goals Assists Points +/- PIM Hits Blocks FO FO% Shifts TOI
3 Ronald Knot 1 1 0 1 18 16:19
6 Albert Wikman 1 1 1 0 12 08:52
7 Axel Bergkvist 5 1 1 -1 1 22 16:29
11 Joakim Nygard 3 0 24 17:25
12 Christoffer Jansson -1 1 4-2 66,67% 12 09:54
13 Joel Kellman 3 1 1 -1 2 11-6 64,71% 21 17:23
22 Per Aslund 1 0 22 18:11
27 Gabriel Carlsson 1 0 4 1 19 14:50
28 Emil Alba -2 1 1 12 07:11
29 Oskar Steen 3 +1 22 18:51
32 Magnus Nygren 2 +1 1 25 20:57
36 Wille Johansson 0
39 Luke Philp +1 2 1-2 33,33% 25 18:44
48 Filip Roos 2 1 1 +1 1 21 17:36
67 Radim Zohorna 2 +1 1 8-2 80,00% 24 16:14
71 Viktor Lodin 5 1 1 2 +1 24 19:20
73 Adam Ollas Mattsson 2 -3 23 17:56
92 Lucas Forsell 2 -1 12 08:07
96 David Tomasek 4 0 2 9-11 45,00% 25 20:01
98 Marian Studenic 1 -2 20 15:32
Goalkeeper Saves GA SWA Saves% PP SVS% EQ SVS% Shutout PIM TOI
33 Emil Larmi 4 3 7 57,14% 100,00% 25,00% 27:43

35 Melker Thelin 8 2 2 80,00%  50,00%  87,50% 29:17



33 Linus Hogberg
21 Jere Innala

12 Max Friberg
21 Jere Innala

92 Filip Cederqvist
33 Linus Hogberg

Power Play

Frélunda HC
Farjestad BK

Penalty Killing

Frélunda HC
Farjestad BK

31 Nicklas Lasu

40 Jacob Peterson

25 Arttu Ruotsalainen

27 Theodor
Niederbach

96 David
Tomasek

6-4
(60,00%)

1-2
(33,33%)

3-1
(75,00%)

1-2
(33,33%)

Penalty

Slashing (2 min)
Hooking (2 min)

Boarding (2 min)

Unsportsmanlike conduct (2 min)

Roughing (2 min)
Roughing (2 min)

Power Plays

2
3

Box Plays

3
2

13 Joel Kellman

2-4
(33,33%)

1-3
(25,00%)

1-0
(100,00%)

1-3
(25,00%)

67 Radim
Zohorna

1-2
(33,33%)

0-3
(00,00%)

1-3
(25,00%)

Penalty Summary
=l
Time  Penalty Player
11:26  Interference (2 min) 27 Gabriel Carlsson
19:31
23:14
43:57  Highsticking (2 min) 96 David Tomasek
45:21
49:11  Unsportsmanlike conduct (2 min) 27 Gabriel Carlsson
6000 Roughing (2 min) 13 Joel Kellman
’ Roughing (2 min) 39 Luke Philp
PP% PP Goals PP Shots Time in PP
50,00% 1 3 02:36
00,00% 0 3 06:00
PK% Goals Against Shots Against PK Time
100,00% 0 3 06:00
50,00% 1 3 02:36
Faceoffs @
=l
12 Christoffer 31 Nicklas 40 Jacob 25 Arttu 27 Theodor
Jansson Lasu Peterson Ruotsalainen Niederbach
96 David 4-6 2-1 1-3 2-1
Tomasek (40,00%) (66,67%) (25,00%) (66,67%)
1-2 4-2 3-1 0-1 3-1
(33,33%) 13 Joel Kellman ¢ 570, (75,00%) (00,00%) (75,00%)
1-1 67 Radim 2-1 3-0 3-1
(50,00%) Zohorna (66,67%) (100,00%) (75,00%)
0-1 12 Christoffer 2-1 1-1 1-0
(00,00%) Jansson (66,67%) (50,00%) (100,00%)



Points

7 Henrik Tommernes
33 Linus Hogberg
11 Max Lindholm
46 Dominik Egli
27 Theodor Niederbach
32 Noah Hasa
31 Nicklas Lasu

9 Linus Weissbach

6 Filip Hasa

Shots

9 Linus Weissbach
11 Max Lindholm
25 Arttu Ruotsalainen
33 Linus Hogberg
32 Noah Hasa
31 Nicklas Lasu
21 Jere Innala
27 Theodor Niederbach
44 Noah Dower Nilsson
43 Tom Nilsson

Shots Wide

21 Jere Innala

27 Theodor Niederbach
9 Linus Weissbach

33 Linus Hogberg

44 Noah Dower Nilsson

PP-Shots

33 Linus Hogberg
92 Filip Cederqvist
44 Noah Dower Nilsson

Hits

43 Tom Nilsson
46 Dominik Egli
6 Filip Hasa
25 Arttu Ruotsalainen

Top +/-

46 Dominik Egli
7 Henrik Tommernes
9 Linus Weissbach
31 Nicklas Lasu
11 Max Lindholm

Bottom +/-

12 Max Friberg
26 Isac Heens
6 Filip Hasa
92 Filip Cederqvist
43 Tom Nilsson
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71 Viktor Lodin
13 Joel Kellman
6 Albert Wikman
7 Axel Bergkvist
3 Ronald Knot
48 Filip Roos

71 Viktor Lodin
7 Axel Bergkvist
96 David Tomasek
13 Joel Kellman
29 Oskar Steen
11 Joakim Nygard
32 Magnus Nygren
73 Adam Ollas Mattsson
48 Filip Roos
67 Radim Zohorna

39 Luke Philp
96 David Tomasek
22 Per Aslund
3 Ronald Knot
27 Gabriel Carlsson

7 Axel Bergkvist
13 Joel Kellman
32 Magnus Nygren

28 Emil Alba
32 Magnus Nygren
67 Radim Zohorna

71 Viktor Lodin

39 Luke Philp

48 Filip Roos

32 Magnus Nygren
29 Oskar Steen

73 Adam Ollas Mattsson
98 Marian Studenic
28 Emil Alba
13 Joel Kellman
7 Axel Bergkvist
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Time On Ice

7 Henrik Tommernes
33 Linus Hogberg
43 Tom Nilsson
12 Max Friberg
11 Max Lindholm

Time On Ice PP

33 Linus Hogberg

11 Max Lindholm

44 Noah Dower Nilsson
27 Theodor Niederbach
25 Arttu Ruotsalainen

Time On Ice BP

31 Nicklas Lasu
43 Tom Nilsson
12 Max Friberg
7 Henrik Tommernes
26 Isac Heens

Faceoffs

25 Arttu Ruotsalainen
31 Nicklas Lasu

27 Theodor Niederbach
40 Jacob Peterson

Offensive Faceoff %

25 Arttu Ruotsalainen

Defensive Faceoff %

27 Theodor Niederbach
31 Nicklas Lasu
40 Jacob Peterson

Penalties

33 Linus Hogberg
21 Jere Innala
92 Filip Cederqvist
12 Max Friberg

Top PP +/-

44 Noah Dower Nilsson
33 Linus Hogberg

11 Max Lindholm

27 Theodor Niederbach
25 Arttu Ruotsalainen

Time on Ice
23:25
22:30
22:04
19:48
17:37

Time on Ice PP
02:13
02:04
01:58
01:55
01:51

Time on Ice BP

03:40
03:15
02:58
02:47
02:40
FO% Won
53,85 7
50,00 10
25,00 2
23,08 3
OFO% Won
57,14 4
DFO% Won
50,00 2
33,33 4
20,00 1
PIM
4
4
2
2
+/- +
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

+/-
+3

2
+1

Player Top Lists

PP +/-
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32 Magnus Nygren
96 David Tomasek
71 Viktor Lodin

29 Oskar Steen

39 Luke Philp

71 Viktor Lodin

22 Per Aslund

96 David Tomasek
29 Oskar Steen

32 Magnus Nygren

73 Adam Ollas Mattsson
39 Luke Philp
13 Joel Kellman
3 Ronald Knot
32 Magnus Nygren

67 Radim Zohorna

12 Christoffer Jansson
13 Joel Kellman

96 David Tomasek

67 Radim Zohorna
13 Joel Kellman
96 David Tomasek

27 Gabriel Carlsson
13 Joel Kellman

39 Luke Philp

96 David Tomasek

28 Emil Alba
22 Per Aslund

7 Axel Bergkvist
27 Gabriel Carlsson
92 Lucas Forsell

Time on Ice
20:57
20:01
19:20
18:51
18:44

Time on Ice PP

04:00
03:53
03:42
03:32
03:23

Time on Ice BP

01:54
01:47
01:35
01:01
00:59

FO%
80,00
66,67
64,71
45,00

OF0%
75,00
72,73
62,50

DFO%
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Legend

DPIM
FO%
G

GA
MIP
NPIM
OPIM
P
PHits
PIM
PK
PPGA
PPSA
PPSOG

Notes

Assists

Penalty Minutes from offences in defensive zone
Faceoff Win Percentage

Goals

Goals Against

Minutes In Play

Penalty Minutes from offences in neutral zone
Penalty Minutes from offences in offensive zone
Points

Hits that are penalized (Does not count as hits)
Penalties In Minutes

Penalty Killing

Power Player Goals Agains

Power Play Shots Against on goal

Shots On Goal in Power Play

PPTOI
PS
SA
SHGA
SHTOI
SOG
SPC
SPCA
SV
SwW
SWA
TOI

Time On Ice in Power Play
Penalty Shot

Shots Against

Short Handed Goals Against
Time On Ice when team is Short Handed
Shots On Goal

Shots in Post or Crossbar

Shots in Post or Crossbar Against
Saves

Shots Wide

Shots Wide Against

Time On Ice

Marker for Goal

Marker for Shot

Marker for Shot Wide

In shotplots, all goals and shots from outside of the visible area are shown as half size markers in the top of the image
To be included in the faceoff toplist, the player must have participated in at least 4 faceoffs

For penalty minutes to be counted in DPIM/NPIM/OPIM, the offence must happen in a game situation.

ISA Statistics

Statistics Operators

Mikael Kreutz
Anders Hansson
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